

## City Attorney's Communication #2023-765

June 29, 2023

TO:

Mark A. Beaudreau, Recreation Programs Administrator

FROM:

Mark E. Berman, City Attorney

RE:

Resolution – License Agreement with South Florida Water Polo Foundation, Inc.

No. 1962

As requested in your memorandum dated June 20, 2023, Parks and Recreation Department Memorandum 23-A058, the following captioned resolution has been prepared and is attached:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND SOUTH FLORIDA WATER POLO FOUNDATION, INC. TO UTILIZE THE CITY'S AQUATIC CENTER TO PROVIDE MULTIPLE WATER PROGRAMS FOR BOTH ADULTS AND YOUTH AGES FIVE TO SEVENTEEN; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Please feel free to contact my office if we may be of further assistance.

MARK E. BERMAN

/irm

1:cor/recr/2023-765

Attachment